I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
56-36 (COR)	Clynton E. Ridgell Jose "Pedo" Terlaje James C. Moylan Frank Blas Jr.	RELATIVE TO EXPRESSING THE UTMOST SUPPORT OF HOUSE RESOLUTION 279, ACKNOWLEDGING THAT THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURTS DECISIONS IN THE INSULAR CASES AND THE "TERRITORIAL INCORPORATION DOCTRINE" ARE CONTRARY TO THE TEXT AND HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, REST ON RACIAL VIEWS AND STEREOTYPES FROM THE ERA OF PLESSY V. FERGUSON THAT HAVE LONG BEEN REJECTED, ARE CONTRARY TO OUR NATION'S MOST BASIC CONSTITUTIONAL AND DEMOCRATIC PRINCIPLES, AND SHOULD BE REJECTED AS HAVING NO PLACE IN UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONAL LAW	5:06 p.m.			4/1/2021 4:37 p.m.	Author			

GUAM CONGRESS BUILDING 163 CHALAN SANTO PAPA HAGĀTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-2461 COR@GUAMLEGISLATURE.ORG

April 1, 2021

MEMO

To:

Rennae Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Ana Won Pat-Borja Legislative Legal Counsel

From:

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Re:

Referral of Resolution No. 56-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Hafa adai,

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding the referral of Resolution No. 56-36 (COR) – Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Clynton E. Ridgell, Jose "Pedo" Terlaje, James C. Moylan, Frank Blas Jr. – "RELATIVE TO EXPRESSING THE UTMOST SUPPORT OF HOUSE RESOLUTION 279, ACKNOWLEDGING THAT THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT'S DECISIONS IN THE INSULAR CASES AND THE "TERRITORIAL INCORPORATION DOCTRINE" ARE CONTRARY TO THE TEXT AND HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, REST ON RACIAL VIEWS AND STEREOTYPES FROM THE ERA OF PLESSY V. FERGUSON THAT HAVE LONG BEEN REJECTED, ARE CONTRARY TO OUR NATION'S MOST BASIC CONSTITUTIONAL AND DEMOCRATIC PRINCIPLES, AND SHOULD BE REJECTED AS HAVING NO PLACE IN UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONAL LAW."

Please ensure that the subject resolution is referred to Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes, author of Resolution No. 56-36 (COR).

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mary Maravilla, Committee on Rules Director at 472-2461.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Vice Speaker T na Rose Muña Barnes Chairperson, Committee on Rules